			11-02-20	IU I			
Form- 1-31-9	PTO-1595	TR₽			CORDATION	Attv. Doolson	4. 0CO OF
To the Director, U.S. Patent a					ched original doc	uments or copy th	t: 860.25
1. N	ame of conveying party(ies	<del></del>	10189212	23 Danne and	address of receiv		F.
		<i>.</i> ,					
C.	ESARE BOTTURA			Name:	0	LAB S.r.l.	90.38
A	dditional name(s) of conve		es) attached?	Foreign Addı	ress: Via	Enrico Mattei, 1	6 62 1
	☐ Yes	7 X No	/s-/		I-25030	Forbole Casaglia,	Brescia, Italy
	1010	4 Dy/ 0					
	ature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other		ge of Name	Domestic Ad	dress:	N/A	
E	xecution Date: OCTOBER	R 15, 2001		City:		State 2	ZIP
				Additional na	ame(s) & address(e	es) attached?	Yes X No
4. A	pplication number(s) or par this document is being file	tent number	(s): 09/9				
	this document is being file . Patent Application Numl		with a new application,	i e	late of the applicat of Invention:	ion is: OCTOR	ER 15, 2001
^		oci.					
	Filing Date:			SEAI	LING SYSTEM V	VITH SEALING	RING
		Additiona	al numbers attached?	Yes	X No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		respondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:			
co	oncerning document should	be mailed:			C	One	
N.	ame: Fitzpatric	k, Cella, Ha	arper & Scinto	7 Tatal fac	(27 CED 2 41):	Φ 46	2.00
	30 Rocke	feller Plaza	the state of the s	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	54(	<u>,,,00</u>
	New Yor	k New Vor	k 10112-3801	X Enclos	sed orized to be charge	d to domosit socov	mt
			K 10112-3001		ccount number (fo	•	
To	elephone No.: (212) 218	3-2100		or Deposit a	·	-	,
Fa	acsimile No.: (212) 218	3-2200		(Attach du	plicate copy of this	1205 page if paying by d	eposit account):
.:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. St	tatement and signature.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To	o the best of my knowledge ue copy of the original doc	-	the foregoing informat	ion is true and	the attached is the	original documen	t or is a
,	WILLIAM J. BRUNET	<u> </u>	_ White	m // /	Samet_	OCTOBER 2	25, 2001
	Name of Person Signing Signatu			ature //		Date	
1/01/20	REG. NO. 20,452 01 DBYRHE 00000067 09983	841	Total number of	${\cal V}$ f pages includin	ng cover sheet, atta	achments, and doc	uments: 3
01 FC:58		40.00 DP		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b></b>

NY\_MAIN 211257 v 1

PATENT REEL: 012291 FRAME: 0429

## **ASSIGNMENT**

SERIAL No.	J	FILED	

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## **BOTTURA** Cesare

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

OLAB S.r.l.

of Via Enrico Mattei, 16 – I-25030 TORBOLE CASAGLIA (Brescia – Italy)

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in

## SEALING SYSTEM WITH SEALING RING

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

on October 15, 2001

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 012291 FRAME: 0430 The undersigned hereby authorizes its attorneys to amend this document to insert the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date _	October 15, 2001	, Name of Inventor _	John Cene
Date _		, Name of Inventor _	(signature)
			(signature)
Date _		, Name of Inventor _	
Date _		, Name of Inventor	
			(signature)
	Witness	Meffancherry	
	Witness	5	
		7	

**RECORDED: 10/26/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012291 FRAME: 0431